
Thu    06:00 
Fri      19:00 
Sun    23:00 
Wed   06:00 
Thu    21:00 
Sat     17:00 
Mon   12:00 

Thu    18:00 
Sat     15:00 
Mon   14:00 
Wed   18:00 
Fri      13:00 
Sun    05:00 
Tue    08:00 

Window Start Window End

DOHA
Peter Verheijen
T: +974 44947240
M: +974 33424210
pverheijen@milaha.com

DOHA
Nehme Rahal
T: +974 44947229
M: +974 55365092
nrahal@milaha.com

DOHA
Customer Service
T: +974 4494 7246
csdohaport@milaha.com

MILAHA   INTRA GULF EXPRESS                       |   MIG

SERVICE STRENGTHS
• Weekly direct linking between

Hamad Port, Sohar, Jebel Ali, Umm
Qasr and Kuwait (Shuwaikh).

• Service is operated with 2 vessel.

www.milaha.comUpdated: JAN 2025

SERVICE PROFILE
• Weekly service
• Rotation: 14 days
• Number of vessels: 2

(1015 TEUS nom.)
• Number of reefer plugs : 90

 

PORT ROTATION
HAMAD - E 
JEBEL ALI 
SOHAR 
HAMAD-W 
DAMMAM 
SHUWAIKH 
UMM QASR 

Q-TERMINAL 
DPW-T1 
OMCT 
Q-TERMINAL 
GSP-PSA 
KPT-JCT 
BGT-B20 

TERMINAL TRANSIT TIME EAST BOUND (DAYS) T/S VIA HAMAD 
PORT
HAMAD 
DAMMAM 
SHUWAIKH 
UMM QASR 

HAMAD 

6 
5 
2

JEBEL ALI
1 
7 
6 
3 

SOHAR 
3 
9 
8 
5 

NHAVA SHEVA 

12 
11 
8

UMM QASR

10 
9 
6 

Hamad

Shuwaikh

Dammam

Umm Qasr

Jebel Ali

Sohar

IRAQ

KUWAIT

QATAR

UAE

OMAN

KSA

Westbound
Eastbound

SOHAR
Syam Kumar
T: +968 4790992
M: +968 98149784
syam@modernshipping.com

Dammam
Sapan Sharda                                          Mohammed Nihal                                 Nayeem Kazi 

                                          
T: + 965 22912822                               M: +966 55 225 9607                       T: +966 13 8352293 
M: +966 54 9931616                            nihal@ssadammam.com                     M: +966 507504682
sapan@ssadammam.com                                                                                      nayeem@ssadammam.com

DUBAI
Mostafa Mohamed Nasr Sarhan 
M: +971 558477165 
msarhan@milaha.com

Dammam                                             Dammam

DUBAI
Yogesh Narsaiah konda
T:+ 971585390610 T : +97144078431
M:+971 504023264
rykonda@milaha.com

DUBAI
Aditi Uday Marathe

M: +971 561761563
 amarathe@milaha.com

CONTACTS

DUBAI
Ramy Raouf Saleeb
T:+ 97144078423
M:+971 561376090
rsaleeb@milaha.com

DUBAI
Aditi Marathe 
M: +971561761563 
amarathe@milaha.com

DUBAI
Abdullah Mohamed Ajiward
M: +971564611256 
amohamedajuward@milaha.com

TRANSIT TIME  WEST BOUND (DAYS)
PORT
JEBEL ALI 
SOHAR 
HAMAD-W 
DAMMAM 
SHUWAIKH 

HAMAD-W 
4
2

DAMMAM 
5
3
1

SHUWAIKH 
7
5
3
1

SOHAR 
1

UMM QASR
9 
7
5
3
1

DUBAI
Marcia Gerardine Morris 

M: +971 566688919  
T: +971 44078437 

MDcoutho@Milaha.com

SOHAR
Antony 
M: + 968 99831103 
antony@sealandoman.com 

SHUWAIKH
Spartan George

M: + 96551010022                                  M: +96567771030                                M: ++965 65925290
T: +96522912927

spartan.george@al-rashedgroup,com     mohan,menon@alashedgroup.com      bilu.kartha@lashedgroup.com  

SHUWAIKH                                             UMM QASR
Mohan Menon
M: +96522912967

Bilu Kartha
M: +965229122935

MILAHA’S STANDALONE SERVICE LINKING QATAR↔GULF DESTINATIONS
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